



**Economic and Social
Council**

Distr.
GENERAL

TRANS/WP.29/2005/66
21 July 2005

ENGLISH
Original: ENGLISH and FRENCH

ECONOMIC COMMISSION FOR EUROPE

INLAND TRANSPORT COMMITTEE

World Forum for Harmonization of Vehicle Regulations (WP.29)
(One-hundred-and-thirty-seventh session, 15-18 November 2005,
agenda item 5.2.11.)

**PROPOSAL FOR SUPPLEMENT 26 TO THE 03 SERIES OF AMENDMENTS
TO REGULATION No. 37**

(Filament lamps)

Transmitted by the Working Party on Lighting and Light-Signalling (GRE)

Note: The text reproduced below was adopted by GRE at its fifty-fourth session, and is transmitted for consideration to WP.29 and to AC.1 (TRANS/WP.29/GRE/54, paras. 51 and 72). It is based on documents TRANS/WP.29/GRE/2005/4 and TRANS/WP.29/GRE/2005/6, both not amended.

This document is a working document circulated for discussion and comments. The use of this document for other purposes is the entire responsibility of the user.

Documents are also available via the INTERNET:

<http://www.unece.org/trans/main/welcwp29.htm>

Paragraph 3.6.2., amend to read:

"3.6.2. The colorimetric characteristics of

.....
finished filament lamps emitting selective-yellow light:

limit towards red $y \geq 0.138 + 0.580 x$

limit towards green $y \leq 1.290 x - 0.100$

limit towards white: $y \geq 0.940 - x$ and
 $y \geq 0.440$;

finished filament lamps emitting amber light:
..... "

Annex 1.

Sheet H1/1, footnote 4/, amend to read:

"4/ The colour of the light emitted shall be white or selective-yellow."

Sheet H3/1, footnote 1/, amend to read:

"1/ The colour of the light emitted shall be white or selective-yellow."

Sheet H4/1, footnote 3/, amend to read:

"3/ The colour of the light emitted shall be white or selective-yellow."

Sheet H7/1, footnote 3/, amend to read:

"3/ The colour of the light emitted shall be white or selective-yellow."

Sheet H8/1, footnote 4/, amend to read:

"4/ The colour of the light emitted shall be white or selective-yellow."

Sheet H8/3, the table, the IEC sheet number, category H8B, amend to read "sheet 7004-146-1".

Sheet H9/3, the table, the IEC sheet number, category H9B, amend to read "sheet 7004-146-1".

Sheet H11/1, footnote 4/, amend to read:

"4/ The colour of the light emitted shall be white or selective-yellow."

Sheet H11/3, the table, the IEC sheet number, category H11B, amend to read "sheet 7004-146-1".

Sheet HB3/2, footnote 6/, amend to read:

"6/ The colour of the light emitted shall be white or selective-yellow."

Sheet HB4/2, footnote 6/, amend to read:

"6/ The colour of the light emitted shall be white or selective-yellow."

Sheet HS1/1, footnote 3/, amend to read:

"3/ The colour of the light emitted shall be white or selective-yellow."

Sheet HS5/3, the table, the IEC sheet number, amend to read "sheet 7004-138-1" (remove the square brackets).

Sheet R2/1, footnote 2/, amend to read:

"2/ The colour of the light emitted shall be white or selective-yellow."

Sheet S1/S2/1, footnote 1/, amend to read:

"1/ The colour of the light emitted shall be white or selective-yellow."

Sheet S3/1, footnote 1/, amend to read:

"1/ The colour of the light emitted shall be white or selective-yellow."

Sheet WR21/5W/1, the table, the IEC sheet number, amend to read "sheet 7004-106-3".
